 PAPER
 Zhe Kong, Wei Hu, Li-Jun Liang  et al .
 Theoretical investigation of the mechanism of phospholipid
extraction from the cell membrane using functionalized
graphene quantum dots
 Materials
Advances
rsc.li/materials-advances

shown in Fig. 4 to visually observe the interaction between
the GQDs and POPC membrane. It is noteworthy that these
Table 1 Simulation details of all systems
System
Number
of OH
Oxidation
degree (%)
Number
of atoms
Time
(ns)
Repeat
times
GQDs 0 0 126 405 300 3
GOQD21 21 4.3 124 608 300 3
GOQD42 42 8.8 126 420 300 3
GOQD84 84 17.5 126 459 300 3
GOQD125 125 26.2 126 508 300 3
GOQD158 158 33 126 562 300 3
Fig. 2 (a) Schematic structure of GQDs. (b) Schematic structure of GOQD21. (c) Side view of the GQDs intruding into the membrane. (d) Side view of
GOQD21 intruding into the membrane.
Table 2 DFT calculation systems
System Number of atoms GQDs : water (POPC) Oxidation ratio